


Kaupapa Kōrero
Agenda

10.00am Karakia/Mihimihi

10.15am Te Ripoata a te Roopu/The Journey

10.30am Waikaremoana Aspirations Movie

11.15am Aspirations Kōrero

11:45am Progress to date

12:20pm Pātai

12:30pm Tina



Ko wai te roopu nei?
• He māngai nō ngā marae o Waikaremoana

• 3 Delegates from Te Kūhā

(Nicky Kirikiri, Neuton Lambert, Hēmi Waiwai)

• 3 Delegates from Te Waimako

(Kara Dentice, Tina Wagner, Te Ori Paki)



He whakatau I ngā kaupapa take raupatu a Ruapani
mō ngā uri o Pukehore, Tūwai me Hinekura

Ko te kaupapa
o te roopu –
our purpose



Ngā tikanga whakahaere.

• MĀRIRI: Our Waikaremoana identity brings us healing

• RITENGA: We begin to renew our respect for each other

• KAHA: We are strengthened



• Competing Ruapani claimant groups 2016

• NRMW established

• Info and mandating hui 2017-2018

• Mandate recognised in October 2019

The journey so far....



5 Min Wharepaku break
Before Waikaremoana

Aspirations Movie Premiere!



Aspirations kōrero;
what we're hearing and 

what we're feeling



Collective 
Aspirations discussion;



Progress to date
• Terms of negotiation signed

• Discussions with Government agencies

• Kōrero with whanaunga Iwi (Overlapping interests)

• Structure of how we are negotiating

• Our Timeline



Settlement 
Milestone process
• There are 6 stages in the 

settlement.

• The Negotiations are completed 
for the first two stages

• Deed of Mandate

• Term of Negotiation.

• Currently the Negotiations are in 
the Agreement in Principle stage.

• The next stages are

• Deed of Settlement

• Ratification

• Legislation



Claimant 
Funding

• The Crown contribution to wards costs of Claimant group 
for the Treaty Negotiations are called Claimant Funding.

• This is only a contribution and not reimbursement of full 
costs.

• On 18th Nov 2019, Hon Andrew Little has emailed letter 
disclosing Claimant funding upper limit for the historical 
Treaty of Waitangi claims of Ngati Ruapani ki
Waikaremoana.

• Total of $750,000 was set aside and is to be allocated 
at various Milestones/stages.



Receipts and Payments as of 31-03-2021
Milestone Actual Costs Claimant Resource

$$ Total $$ Allocation Received

Milestone 1 Achieved

Approved Deed of Mandate

Advertising $    18,030.17 

Elections NZ $ 16,245.91

Hui & Engagement $ 2,924.49

Travel $    73,669.53 $  110,870.10 $                  76,000.00 $ 76,000.00

Milestone 2 Achieved

Term of Negotiations

Hui & Engagement $      1,247.87 

Project Management $ 23,172.68

Travel $ 1,329.69 $ 25,750.24 $                  40,000.00 $               40,000.00 

Milestone 3 In Progress...

Agreement in Principle

Hui & Engagement $ 739.57

Travel $ 3,995.09

Research & Publications $ 109,000.00 $ 113,734.66 $ 198,000.00 $               50,000.00 

As on 31st March 2021 $  250,355.00 $                314,000.00 $             166,000.00 

* The shortfall of 84k (Total Cost 250k less Claimant funding received 166k) is loaned by Te Uru Taumatua.



Claimant Funding Upper Limit : $750,000 Less 
$20,000 paid previously)



How to 
contact us
• Hapū/Marae Hui
• Kanohi ki te kanohi/Kaputī
• Online Website & Facebook



Patai



Mōtini;

Kai te whakae te whakaminenga ki te ripoata mō te hui ā 
tau a Ngāti Ruapani mai Waikaremoana Negotiation Group


